WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 5//

(By Mr. Edgar)

PASSED March 1, 1965

In Effect Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
JOE F. BURDETT
SECRETARY OF STATE
THIS DATE 3-5-65

House Bill No. 511

(By Mr. Edgar)

[Passed March 1, 1965; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections one-h and one-k, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the terms of the circuit court of the eighth and eleventh judicial circuits.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That sections one-h and one-k, article two, chapter fiftyone of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 2. Circuit Courts, Circuit, Criminal and Intermediate

Judges.

Section 1-h. Eighth Circuit.—For the county of Mc-

- 2 Dowell, on the second Monday in March, June and Sep-
- 3 tember, and the first Monday in December.

Sec. 1-k. Eleventh Circuit.-For the county of Poca-

- 2 hontas, on the third Tuesday in March, the second Tues-
- 3 day in June and the first Tuesday in October.
- 4 For the county of Greenbrier, on the third Tuesday in
- 5 April, the fourth Tuesday in July and the second Tuesday
- 6 in November.
- 7 For the county of Monroe, on the first Tuesday in April,
- 8 the second Tuesday in July and the third Tuesday in
- 9 October.
- 10 For the county of Summers, on the second Tuesday in
- 11 January, the third Tuesday in May and the second Tues-
- 12 day in September.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee
Side Side Schilling
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect from passage However the Company of the Senate Clerk of the Senate C
Clerk of the House of Delegates
) Lawarder Carson
President of the Senate
De Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 5
day of March, 1965.
Starlett Christ

Governor

Presented to the Dovernors office or open. 3, 1965 9:50 a.m.